San Fernando Police Department
Press Release Report
From:  To:  10/09/2024 00:00 10/15/2024 23:59Jurisdiction:  SFPD TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS ACTIITY, CALL SAN FERNANDO POLICE AT (818) 898-1267
The San Fernando Police Department Blotter provides residents with information on activity that has
occurred in the community. The Blotter data is accumulated from requests for service from the
community and officer initiated activity. Sometimes that true nature of the incident differs from what is
initially reported. No assumption of criminal guilt or affiliation should be drawn from the content of the
information provided.

RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT WALKING AROUND THE SCHOOL WITH HIS PANTS DOWN. SUBJECT WAS GONE ON ARRIVAL
1100 BLOCK ARROYO AVE10/9/2024 11:53 AM 927
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT TAMPERING WITH PARKED VEHICLES. SUBJECT WAS GONE ON ARRIVAL
300 BLOCK ORANGE GROVE AVE10/9/2024 12:15 PM IMPOUND
RP REPORTED AN ABANDONED VEH AT THE LOCATION. 2001 FORD F25 PK RED IMPOUNDED FOR EXPIRED REG OVER
SIX MONTHS
1400 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/9/2024 12:17 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY. VEHICLE WAS CITED
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of1
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1200 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/9/2024 12:38 PM 927
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT LOOKING INSIDE PARKED VEHICLES. SUBJECT WAS GONE ON ARRIVAL
1000 BLOCK SHADOW LN10/9/2024 12:54 PM ASSIST AGENCY
LAFD REQUESTED A UNIT TO THE LOCATION. SECOND HAND EXPOSURE TO CRACK COCAINE SELF ADMITTED TO HOSPITAL
S MACLAY AVE/PICO ST10/9/2024 2:10 PM MISSING PERSON
LOCATED REPORTED MISSING FROM GLENDALE PD MOGHADDAM KAMRAN M/O 44 YRS
1600 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/9/2024 4:35 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE SUBJECT SLEEPING IN THE PROPERTY.PARTY ADVISED
SECOND ST/HUBBARD AVE10/9/2024 4:39 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A SUBJECT SCREAMING AT PEOPLE ON THE STREET.UNABLE TO LOCATE
2000 BLOCK PARK AVE10/9/2024 4:42 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK CRM COMPLETE.
00 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/9/2024 5:15 PM 415 PC
RP REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING A NEIGHBOR DISPUTE.PARTY ADVISED
1100 BLOCK MACNEIL ST10/9/2024 5:55 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION

TARGET LOSS PREVENTION REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING A THEFT SUSPECT.PARTIES ADVISED
SECOND ST/N HUBBARD AVE10/9/2024 11:00 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A NON INJURY TRAFFIC COLLISON.NO REPORT REQUESTED;PARTIES ADVISED
800 BLOCK  EIGHTH ST10/9/2024 11:27 PM PARK DETAIL
CINDY MONTANEZ PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK  HARDING AVE10/9/2024 11:48 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
700 SAN FERNANDO RD10/10/2024 12:15 AM 602 PC TRESPASS
R/P REPORTED A TRESPASSER AT THE LOCATION. OFFICERS CONDUCTED A FOOTBEAT OF THE PROEPRTY. GONE ON
ARRIVAL.
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE10/10/2024 12:53 AM 602 PC TRESPASS
R/P REPORTED SEVERAL PEOPLE IN THE PARK AFTER HOURS NEAR THE BASKETBALL COURTS. NOT AS REPORTED.
1000 BLOCK CELIS ST10/10/2024 12:55 AM UNKNOWN TROUBLE
DISPATCH RECEVIED A 9-1-1 HANG UP FROM A WOMAN WHO ABRUBTLY HUNG UP. GPS WAS UITILIZED AND THE LOCATION
WAS WITHIN 23 METERS OF THE 1000 BLOCK OF CELIS. OFFICERS CHECKED THE AREA. NO SIGNS OF TROUBLE.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/10/2024 2:46 AM CRM
CRM AT RYDELL.
200 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 2:49 AM CRM
CRM 200 BLOCK N MACLAY
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of3
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/10/2024 4:48 AM CRM
CRM 2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS.
600 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 4:50 AM CRM
CRM ARCO GAS STATION
1100 BLOCK  AVIATION PL10/10/2024 6:03 AM CODE 30
PHARMAVITE. SECURE GROUND LEVEL
500 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 7:52 AM CRM
MORNIGSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. CRM COMPLETED
200 BLOCK  HARDING AVE10/10/2024 8:26 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A DISPUTE WITH NEIGHBOR. PARTIES ADVISED
1300 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/10/2024 9:01 AM ARREST
HOMERO SANDOVAL M/H 51 YRS CHARGE 21310 PC 11377 HS 11364 HS (1) WARRANT
300 BLOCK S MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 9:12 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A FOUR VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION. REPORT TAKEN
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/10/2024 9:28 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION. PARTIES HAD ALREADY EXCHANGED INFORMATION
500 BLOCK HARPS ST10/10/2024 9:56 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED OTHER TENANT BRANDISHED A KNIFE DURING A VERBAL DISPUTE. NO CRIME PRES UNITS TO HANDLE
ILLEGAL CONVERSITION

NARCO SUBJECT IN PARKING LOT OF METROLINK. REPORT TAKEN
300 BLOCK HAGAR ST10/10/2024 10:57 PM 927
RP REPORTED SUSPICIOUS MALE SUBJECT. GONE ON ARRIVAL
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/10/2024 10:57 PM CODE 30
AUDIBLE ALARM FROM FRONT OFFICE OF SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK. NO EVIDENCE OF ENTRY OBSERVED
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/10/2024 11:03 PM PARK DETAIL
PARK LOCKED AND SECURED
800 BLOCK EIGHTH ST10/10/2024 11:03 PM PARK DETAIL
PARK LOCKED AND SECURED
200 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 11:30 PM ASSIST AGENCY
LAFD REQUESTING ASSISTANCE TO SUBJECTS LOCKED IN SAN FERNANDO LIBRARY. ASSISTED
700 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE10/10/2024 11:45 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
400 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/11/2024 12:36 AM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST10/11/2024 12:39 AM PARK DETAIL
PARK LOCKED AND SECURED
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/11/2024 2:40 AM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/11/2024 3:05 AM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/11/2024 3:06 AM CRM

Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of8
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL/CELIS ST10/11/2024 8:59 PM 927
RP REPORTED A SUBJECT LOOKING INTO VEHICLES.PARTY ADVISED
800 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/11/2024 9:41 PM 415 PC
RP REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING AN ONGOING TENANT/LANDLORD DISUTE.PARTIES ADVISED
1400 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/11/2024 9:50 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED A HIT AND RUN AT THE LOCATION.REPORT TAKEN
100 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/11/2024 9:52 PM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/11/2024 9:55 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST10/11/2024 9:59 PM CRM
HERITAGE PARK CRM COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/11/2024 10:17 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK EIGHTH ST10/11/2024 10:26 PM PARK DETAIL
CINDY MONTANEZ PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/11/2024 11:31 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRCIT CRM COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK DE HAVEN ST10/12/2024 12:34 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION.PARTIES ADVISED
600 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/12/2024 12:43 AM CRM
ARCO GAS STATION BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2024 1:11 AM CRM
CRM COMPLETE.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2024 1:32 AM CRM

300 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/12/2024 4:43 AM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2024 4:53 AM CRM
RYDELL CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
600 BLOCK  OMELVENY AVE10/12/2024 6:42 AM 927
RP REPORTED A SUSPICIOUS UTI MALE.  ONE CONTACTED AND ADVISED.
1700 BLOCK  TRUMAN ST10/12/2024 7:50 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT WAS SETTING A SMALL OBJECT ON FIRE.  UNABLE TO LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.
GLENOAKS BL/N BRAND BL10/12/2024 9:44 AM WELFARE CHECK
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT SLEEPING ON THE CENTER DIVIDER OF STREET.  ONE CONTACTED AND ADVISED.
1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/12/2024 10:00 AM CRM
TRUMAN BUSINESS CRM:  COMPLETED.
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL10/12/2024 10:46 AM 415 PC
HOME DEPOT:  SECURITY GUARD REPORTED DAY LABORERS WERE REFUSING TO STAND IN DESIGNATED AREA.  PARTIES
WERE ADVISED.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2024 12:02 PM CRM
RYDELL CRM:  COMPLETED.
400 BLOCK S BRAND BL10/12/2024 12:34 PM 415 PC
CITIBANK: RP REPORTED A MALE CAUSING A DISTURBANCE IN THE LOBBY. PARTIES WERE ADVISED. CIVIL MATTER ONLY.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2024 12:35 PM CRM

200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/13/2024 1:00 AM CRM
CRM COMPLETE
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of12
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
400 BLOCK  N LAZARD ST10/13/2024 1:04 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC IN THE AREA.PARTIES ADVISED
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2024 1:05 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
1200 BLOCK HEWITT ST10/13/2024 1:31 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC. CALL UNFOUNDED.
CORONEL ST/S MACLAY AVE10/13/2024 1:53 AM PERSON DOWN
RP REPORTED MALE SUBJECT DOWN ON THE SIDEWALK. SUBJECT CHECKED OKAY.
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL10/13/2024 1:59 AM 594 PC VANDALISM
RP REPORTED HIS VEHICLE WAS VANDALIZED. REPORT COMPLETED.
400 BLOCK  N LAZARD ST10/13/2024 2:05 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC. MUSIC SHUT OFF.
N MACLAY AVE/DE GARMO ST10/13/2024 3:02 AM 927
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT USING A FLASHLIGHT TO LOOK INTO THE BUSINESS.NOT AS REPORTED;SUBJECT ADVISED
BRADLEY AVE/VAUGHN ST10/13/2024 3:19 AM LOCATE
SFPD LOCATED A STOLEN VEHICLE FROM LAPD VAN NUYS TAKEN ON 10-10-2024.'05 CHEV EXP VN WHI  VEH
DAMAGED AND STRIPPED;NO PLATES MISSING;NO ONE IN CUSTODY
100 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/13/2024 4:28 AM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
600 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/13/2024 4:30 AM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
120 BLOCK MACNEIL ST10/13/2024 5:13 AM CODE 30
PUBLIC WORKS OPERATATION CENTER SECURED GROUND LEVEL.
1200 BLOCK  TRUMAN ST10/13/2024 5:14 AM 459 PC
THE CAMP TRANSFORMATION SECURED GROUND LEVEL.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/13/2024 8:55 AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RP REPORTED THE STOARGE ROOM LEFT OPEN. SECURED.
TRUMAN ST/S HUBBARD AVE10/13/2024 8:55 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT WITH A KNIFE CAUSING A DISTURBANCE. UNABLE TO LOCATE. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of13
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
700 BLOCK  N LAZARD ST10/13/2024 10:25 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A VERBAL DUSPUTE WITH HIS CHILDS MOTHER. PARTIES ADVISED. INCIDENT NUMBER ISSUED.
1100 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2024 10:37 AM 459 PC
T-MOBILE. ACCIDENTAL BY EMPLOYEE
1100 BLOCK MOUNTAIN VIEW ST10/13/2024 11:23 AM PARKING
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY. VEHICLE MOVED BY OWNER.
900 BLOCK  GLENOAKS BL10/13/2024 1:01 PM 415 PC

FEMALE DIALED 988 ASKING FOR HELP NOTHING FURTHER. GONE ON ARRIVAL
400 BLOCK MACNEIL ST10/13/2024 11:59 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED MALE AND FEMALE SUBJECTS PUSHING ONE ANOTHER AND YELLING IN FRONT OF LOCATION. GONE ON
ARRIVAL
500 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/14/2024 7:55 AM CRM
MORNINGSIDE ELEMENTARY:  COMPLETED.
700 BLOCK WOODWORTH ST10/14/2024 8:08 AM CRM
OMELVENY ELEMENTARY PARKING ENFORCEMENT:  6 VEHICLES CITED.  CRM COMPLETED.
1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/14/2024 8:57 AM CRM
FLOR DE LIMA CRM:  COMPLETED.
S HUBBARD AVE/TRUMAN ST10/14/2024 9:21 AM 415 PC
LAPD SECOND HAND INFORMATION REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT THREW A STROLLER AT A PASSING TRAIN STRIKING IT.
UNABLE TO LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.
200  BLOCK PARK AVE10/14/2024 9:45 AM CRM
CRM - SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK:  COMPLETED.
800 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2024 10:05 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE YELLING AT PASSERSBY.  UNABLE TO LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.
1400 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2024 10:17 AM PARKING
RP REPORTED A POSSIBLE ABANDONED VEHICLE.  VEHICLE WAS MARKED.  **WHI TOYOTA LAND ROVER**
1400 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2024 12:40 PM CODE 30
CODE 30 AT THE LOCATION. FALSE ALARM.
500 BLOCK  ORANGE GROVE AVE10/14/2024 1:26 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A DISPUTE BETWEEN A MALE AND FEMALE.  DOMESTIC INCIDENT REPORT TAKEN.
800 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/14/2024 1:57 PM 415 PC
MCDONALDS:  RP REPORTED A FEMALE CAUSING A DISTURBANCE INSIDE THE LOCATION.  PARTIES WERE ADVISED.
1000 BLOCK  HEWITT ST10/14/2024 2:29 PM 484 PC
RP REPORTED THEFT OF MEDICATION.  RP WAS ADVISED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of15
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1000 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/14/2024 2:54 PM 243.4 PC SEXUAL BATTERY
RP REPORTED A MALE PATIENT MADE UNWELCOME ADVANCES.  REPORT TAKEN.
700 B LOCK  N MACLAY AVE10/14/2024 3:04 PM 415 PC
7 ELEVEN:  RP REPORTED A PANHANDLER WAS BOTHERING CUSTOMERS.  ONE CONTACTED AND SENT ON HIS WAY.
S BRAND BL/TRUMAN ST10/14/2024 3:37 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION

SAN FERNANDO MALL. CRM COMPLETE.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/14/2024 11:07 PM CRM
CRM LAS PALMAS PARK COMPLETE
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/14/2024 11:19 PM CRM
CRM SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK COMPLETE
700 BLOCK S WORKMAN ST10/14/2024 11:42 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2024 11:52 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
800 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/15/2024 1:22 AM 459 PC
ATM ALARM CHECKS OKAY
800 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/15/2024 1:28 AM 459 PC
GROUND LEVEL CHECKS OK
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL10/15/2024 1:41 AM CRM
TARGET CHECKS OK
100 BLOCK PARK AVE10/15/2024 2:10 AM 415 PC
MALE AND FEMALE FIGHTING AT THE LOCATION. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
2000 BLOCK  GLENOAKS BL10/15/2024 2:25 AM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
800 BLOCK DE HAVEN ST10/15/2024 2:45 AM CRM
CRM RESIDENTIAL CHECK COMPLETE
800 BLOCK EIGHTH ST10/15/2024 2:59 AM CRM
CINDY MONTANEZ PARK. CRM COMPLETE.
HARDING ST/BROMONT AVE10/15/2024 3:05 AM TRAFFIC STOP

12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/15/2024 7:04 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
BRAND BL/TRUMAN10/15/2024 7:46 PM WELFARE CHECK
RP REPORTED FEMALE WHO APPEARED TO NEED HELP. PARTIES ADVSIED
1300 BLOCK  PICO ST10/15/2024 8:24 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED VEHICLE BLOCKING DRIVEWAY. REPORT TAKEN
400 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL10/15/2024 9:04 PM 415 PC
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of19
© 1994 - 2024 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
RP REPORTED SUSPICIOUS VEHICLES AT LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED
1200  BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/15/2024 9:35 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS CHECK COMPLETE
1300 BLOCK PICO ST10/15/2024 10:34 PM WELFARE CHECK
RP REQUESTED WELFARE CHECK AT LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/15/2024 10:42 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/15/2024 11:18 PM CRM
CRM LAS PALMAS PARK COMPLETE
900 BLOCK  FIRST ST10/15/2024 11:36 PM LOCATE